	Docket No.: 232-96	
FORM PTO-1595 (I/dodified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-002 ' (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	03 - 15 - 2002 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	
Tab settings 🖝 📥 🔍 🔍 🔪		¥
To the Honorable Commissioner of Passing	1,020,1,855,1 ase record the attached original documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Filtration Manufacturing, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
3-1	Name: The Wilkra Co., Inc. dba Omega Tools Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Mer	ger Street Address: P.O. Box 217	
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name	
Other	City: Portland State: PA ZIF	P: 18351
Execution Date: January 31, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🗶 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is: \sim	9
A. Patent Application No.(s)		11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
08/748,018	5791073	.**.
		1
		1) - 1
	ional numbers attached? 🗋 Yes 🕱 No	<u></u>
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve	
Name: Joseph J. DiDonato	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should credited or debited to deposit account	d be
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	_
Street Address: 2900 Two Thousand Mar	et Street 8. Deposit account number:	
	16-0750	-0 1 -00 -00
City: Philadelphia State: PA	ZIP: 19103 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord	
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
-	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	rue copy
of the original document.		
Joseph J. DiDonato	January 5, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	1

REEL: 012667 FRAME: 0681

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Filtration Manufacturing, Inc. P.O. Box 457, Hester Street, Portland, Pennsylvania 18351 (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,791,073 issued August 11, 1998 (hereinafter patent); and $M_{11}/31/c \gtrsim$

The Wilkra Co. Ive. It be Omega Tools WHEREAS, Omega Tools/SerVac-Inc., P.O. Box 217, Portland, PA 18351-0217 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said patent, and all reissues thereof, issuing for said patent.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments concerning said patent in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on Jan. 31 200 Lat PORTEAND

Witnesses:

-(Signature)

FRANK P. AUSSO, (Print) President of Filtration Manufacturing Inc.

PATENT REEL: 012667 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 03/01/2002